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Charles Woods, MD
Chairman

Professor of Pediatrics
(Infectious Disease)
Pronouns: he/him

Charles.woods@erlanger.org

30 years in practice, 4 years at UTCOM
Chattanooga

Chair of Pediatrics since 2018 and CEO of
Children’s Hospital since 2020

Had key roles in published national
guidelines in febrile infants and
osteomyelitis in children

Likes to go hiking in the many beautiful
outdoor areas of Chattanooga with his wife

Karla Garcia, MD

Residency Program Director
Assoc. Professor of Pediatrics
(General Pediatrics)
Pronouns: she/her

Karla.garcia@erlanger.org

29 years in practice, 26 years at UTCOM
Chattanooga, 4 years as Program Director
Enjoys traveling, organic gardening,
supporting her church, and eating out at new
restaurants around town

Likes to go hiking with her husband and 4
kids

Jason Zurawick, MD

Assoc. Program Director
Asst. Professor of Pediatrics
(Hospitalist)

Pronouns: he/him

Jason.zurawick@erlanger.org

14 years in practice, 14 years at UTCOM
Chattanooga, alumni of the residency
Enjoys all outdoor activities and sports
Likes to go adventuring with his wife and 3
kids

Vanessa Pigg, MD

Asst. Program Director
Asst. Professor of Pediatrics
(General Pediatrics)
Pronouns: she/her

Vanessa.pigg@erlanger.org

7 years in practice, 7 years at UTCOM
Chattanooga, alumna of the residency
(couples matched here)

Enjoys escape rooms, speed skating (former
speed skater) and watching movies

Loves to go to the Chattanooga parks with
her husband, 2 young kids and mini poodle

Amy Wells, MD

Asst. Program Director
Asst. Professor of Pediatrics
(General Pediatrics)
Pronouns: she/her

Amy.wells@erlanger.org

10 years in practice, past 3 at Children’s
Enjoys hiking and traveling

Loves discovering Chattanooga with her 2
kids—biking the Riverwalk, walking the Bluffs
View Art District

Alicia Andrews, DO
Asst. Professor of Pediatrics
(Gastroenterology)
Pronouns: she/her

Alicia.andrews@erlanger.org

Around Program since 2008, as resident,
chief resident, hospitalist and Gl faculty (last
5 years)

Enjoys crafting, baking and SEC football
Loves the Chattanooga scenery, location,
safety and family atmosphere

Loves to bike with her husband and 4 kids




Day Breen, MD

Asst. Professor of Pediatrics
(Neurology)

Pronouns: she/her

Day.breen@erlanger.org

4 years in practice as Pediatric
Neurology/Neurodevelopmental and all 4
years at UTCOM/Erlanger

Previously lived in several cities (Marietta,
GA,; Charleston, SC; Baton Rouge, LA; and
Houston, TX)

Former cheerleader at Clemson

Have 2 young kids

love sports (especially college football and
baseball) and love the outdoors

Tamarrah Davis, MD

Asst. Professor of Pediatrics
(Emergency Medicine)
Pronouns: she/her

Tamarrah.davis@pemaweb.com

10 years in practice at UTCOM

loves traveling and has goals to hit her 50th
state and last 2 continents very soon
combines her love for travel, medicine, and
service by participating in international
mission work, including trips to Guyana,
Sierra Leone, Ghana, and Togo

Heather Gilliam, DO

Asst. Professor of Pediatrics
(General Pediatrics)
Pronouns: she/her

Heather.gilliam@erlanger.org

6 years in practice, 6 years at UTCOM
Chattanooga, alumna of the residency (was
chief resident)

Enjoys spin classes, baking, being a
soccer/ballet mom

Loves to go to CFC soccer games, Riverwalk
adventures with her family and eating
Clumpies ice cream with her husband and 3
young kids

Andrea Goins, DO

Asst. Professor of Pediatrics
(General Pediatrics)
Pronouns: she/her

Andrea.goins@erlanger.org

15 years at UTCOM, 12 years as faculty in
general pediatrics and 3 years of residency.
Majority of clinical time as a newborn
hospitalist.

Enjoys traveling domestically and abroad
with husband and 2 kids, ages 10 and 13.
Relaxes when not at work with knitting and
needlepoint projects.

Marvin Hall, MD

Assoc. Professor of Pediatrics
(Critical Care)

Pronouns: he/him

Marvin.hall@erlanger.org

28 years at UTCOM Chattanooga

Enjoys hiking and fishing in East Tennessee
Avid traveler with his wife and 2 adult sons
Self-admitted “travel hacker,” utilizing points
and miles

John Heise, MD

Asst. Professor of Pediatrics
(Adolescent)

Pronouns: he/him

John.heise@erlanger.org

In private practice/medical
director/behavioral health positions in
addition to adolescent medicine for 30 years,
4 years at UTCOM Chattanooga

Avid traveler: enjoys Europe, Caribbean and
cruises

Enjoys theater, sci-fi books, movies, events
Published author




Kathryn Hines, MD

Asst. Professor of Pediatrics
(Hospitalist)

Pronouns: she/her

Kathryn.hines@erlanger.org

e 5yearsin practice, 5 years at UTCOM
Chattanooga

e Enjoys hiking, camping, historical fiction and
listening to records

e Loves to go for a hike or spend the day on
the Riverfront with her husband, and 3
young kids

Matthew Kreth, MD

Asst. Professor of Pediatrics
(Pulmonology)

Pronouns: he/him

Matthew.kreth@erlanger.org

® 6 years in practice, 6 years at UTCOM
Chattanooga

e Director of Pediatric Home Ventilation and
Co-Director for the Cystic Fibrosis Clinic

e Medical Passions: technology dependent
medically complex children

o Life Passions: Camping, Kayaking, Rafting,
and Hiking with his wife and 2 small kids

Brandon Morrical, MD
Asst. Professor of Pediatrics
(Cardiology)

Pronouns: he/him

Brandon.morrical@erlanger.org

e 4 years in practice, 4 years at UTCOM

e Enjoys mountain biking, hiking, paddle
boarding, wakesurfing, boating, snow skiing
or essentially anything outside

e Wife and 2 little girls have also loved
Chattanooga and surrounding area

e Involved in worship band and Awana
teaching at local church

Jeb Raulston, MD

Asst. Professor of Pediatrics
(Cardiology)

Pronouns: he/him

James.raulston@erlanger.org

e 2 years in practice, 2 years at UTCOM

e Loves Chattanooga for proximity to outdoors
and activities for kids

e Enjoys fly fishing, paddling, playing music,
watching college football

Sarah Rodriguez-Sawao, DO
Chief Resident/ Instructor of
Pediatrics

Pronouns: she/her

Sarah.rodriguez-
sawao@erlanger.org

e 1tyear on faculty (couples matched here)

e Enjoys exercising (barre), reading, creating
jewelry

e Loves the Chattanooga Art District, grabbing
coffee at Rembrandts and walking across the
Walnut Street Bridge

e Likes taking 2 young kids to Coolidge Park on
the weekends with her husband

Ashley Thurston, C-TAGME,
CAP

Residency Program
Coordinator

Pronouns: she/her

Ashley.thurston@erlanger.org

e Coordinator for 17 years, 4 with Pediatrics at
UTCOM

e Husband is the Pediatrics Plastic Surgeon for
the region, and reason for being in
Chattanooga

e Enjoys cooking/testing Pinterest recipes,
watching LSU and Saints football

e Likes to cheer on her 4 kids in their activities
(Signal Mountain marching band, Boy and
Girl Scouts, Lacrosse, Gymnastics)




